Features
• Managed Ethernet Switch
with mixed media port types,
for mounting in 19”or ETSI or
23” Telco racks with front-to-
rear fan cooling
• Provides 2 modular slots for
user selection of 100 Mb, 10

are trademarks and Personal Hub is a registered trademark of GarrettCom, Inc.  NEBS is a registered
trademark of Telcordia Technologies. UL is a registered trademark of Underwriters Labs.
Ordering Information
Magnum 6K16 Managed Switch, base unit for horizontal mounting.
May be configured with a variety of 10/100/1000 Mb fiber  and copper
port connector types from a family of port modules. 16 ports max. AC
and DC power types. Wire speed filtering and forwarding across all
ports, 802.3x flow control, 802.1p priority packet processing, 4K node
address table, 240KB packet buffers.  For licensed network manage-
ment software (MNS-6K and S-Ring), see separate data sheets.
Magnum 6K16  (AC)
Magnum 6K16-48VDC,
Magnum 6K16-24VDC,
Magnum 6K16-125VDC
6K16 rear view
Single unit
Rack Mount
Configuration Options:  Magnum 6K32TRC base unit has two port module slots, each of which may be a module from below:
6KP8-45MT “4+4” module for 6Ks, w/four 10/100 RJ-45 and four 100 Mb 2km multi-mode FX MTRJ connectors
6KP8-SLC SFF Fiber module for 6K Switches, w/eight 100 Mb 15km single-mode FX  LC connectors
6KP8-RJ45 TP Module for 6K16 switches, w/eight 10/100 Mb auto-negotiating RJ-45 ports
6KP8-MTRJ SFF Fiber module for 6K Switches, w/eight 100 Mb 2km multi-mode FX  MTRJ connectors
6KP8-45SLC “4+4” module for 6Ks, w/four 10/100 RJ-45 and four 100 Mb15km single-mode FX LC connectors
6KP6-RJMST “4+2” module for 6Ks, w/four 10/100 RJ-45 and two 100 Mb 2km multi-mode FX ST connectors
6KP6-RJSSC “4+2” module for 6Ks, w/four 10/100 RJ-45 and two 100 Mb 20km single-mode FX SC connectors
6KP6-RJSSCL “4+2” module for 6Ks, w/four 10/100 RJ-45 and two 100 Mb 40km single-mode FX SC connectors
6KP6-RJ10ST “4+2” module for 6Ks, w/four 10/100 RJ-45 and two 10 Mb 2km FL ST connectors